



2024:BHC-OS:19370

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal AgarwalPetitioner

V/S

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal AgarwalRespondent

Swati Sawant For Petitioner

00 For Respondent

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 10th August, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned by way of preacipe.

As a final opportunity, time to remove office objection is
extended till 31/08/2018.

Office to act accordingly.

(ASSOCIATE)