



ary

Before: Shri K.K. Trivedi,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 28th September, 2018.

MENTIONED (BY WAY OF PRAECIPE):

6. TP/603/2014 Ms. Swati Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner.

P.C.: 1. In this matter by orders dated 28.03.2018, 25.04.2018, 26.06.2018, 13.07.2018, 27.07.2018, 10.08.2018 and 31.08.2018, Hon'ble Court has extended time to remove office objections granted by Order dated 2nd May 2016.

2. Now, again by praecipe dated 28th September 2018, Petitioner is seeking to extend the time to remove office objections.

3. Pursuant to Order dated 18th September 2018 passed by the Hon'ble Court, I have been directed to pass the necessary directions, including, if thought fit, a conditional order of dismissal on default, in all matters where applications are made for extension/further extension of time to remove office objections. Perused praecipe. Time granted earlier by



2024:BHC-OS:19370

Hon'ble Court's Order dated 31st August 2018 is extended for a period of six weeks as a last chance. No further extension on any ground shall be granted.

Office to act accordingly.

28.09.2018

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master