



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Ramkuribai N. Agarwal ...Deceased

Sajjankumar N. Agarwal ...Petitioner

Ms.Swati Sawant for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 21ST DECEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :-

1. The matter is mentioned. Not on board.
2. The time granted to the petitioner to remove the office objections is extended by four weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. If the objections are not removed within the extended period, the Petition No.603 of 2014 to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)