

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*****TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION*****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014****Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal** Deceased**Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal** Petitioner

Ms.Laxmi Singh for the Plaintiffs.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2019****P.C.**

The Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. Time to remove all office objections is extended by two weeks from today for the time being. Place the matter on board for directions on **22nd January, 2019**.

3. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]