



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Smt.Ramkuribai S. Agarwal ...Deceased

Sajjankumar N. Agarwal ...Petitioner

Ms.Swati Sawant for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 29TH JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has invited my attention to an affidavit dated 26th November, 2018 filed by Gyarsilal Narayandas Agarwal who is the brother of the Gopi Chand Agarwal, who was one of the attesting witness to the Will. It is submitted by the learned counsel that both the attesting witnesses have expired. By the said affidavit Gyarsilal Narayandas Agarwal has identified the signature of his brother Gopi Chand Agarwal on the Will of Smt.Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal. The affidavit of Gyarsilal Narayandas Agarwal is taken on record.

2. The office is directed to proceed with the matter.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)