

*nada*

BEFORE: MRS. C.J. BHATT,
COMPANY EGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date : 21st February 2019

CALL FOR DIRECTION:

901] TP/603/2014

) Ms.Swati Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner.
)
) P.C.: Perused petition. Heard learned Advocate
) for the petitioner. This petition is for
) Probate of last Will of deceased Smt.
) Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal by one
) Mr.Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal being
) one of the executor appointed under will
) and for the same deceased. One more
) petition bearing No.482 of 2010 is filed
) with the same will by another executor
) which was contested and converted into
) suit being Testamentary Suit No.82 of 2012
) inconnected Testamentary Petition No.482
) of 2010.
)
) Pursuant to the order dated 17.04.2013
) passed in Chamber Summons No.139 of
) 2012 by Hon'ble Mrs.Roshan Dalvi, J.
) Chamber Summons taken out for adding
) the present petitioner as party plaintiff in
) the order in the said petition was dismissed
) and further clarified in the order that the
) present petitioner shall be entitled to apply
) for Probate and also join in the
) administration of the deceased as per will
) alongwith present plaintiff. Accordingly
) present petitioner has filed this petition.
)
) As two petitions are filed for the same
) deceased, office to place the same before
) the Hon'ble Court under Rule 407 of the
) High Court Original Side Rules.

21/02/2019

COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR