



24-TP-603-14.d96
2024-BHC-OS:19370

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal Petitioner

V/s.

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal A. Agarwal Respondent

ALONG WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.82 OF 2012

Sarojkumar Nathmal Agarwal Plaintiff

V/s.

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal Defendant

Ms. Swati Sawant for the Petitioner in TP/603/2014.

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Nityoah Mehta and Ms. Siddhi Vora, I/by Nityoah Suneel & Associates, for the plaintiff in TS/82/2012.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH, 2019.

P.C. :

1. It is stated today by Mr. Thakkar, learned counsel for the plaintiff in Testamentary Suit No.82 of 2012, that the plaintiff-Sarojkumar Nathmal Agarwal, who is also stated to be one of the Executors of the Will forming subject matter of this Petition, has expired and that he has instructions to state that appropriate steps for bringing her heirs on record are proposed to be taken.

2. In view thereof, stand over to 8th April 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)