



sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal

.. Respondent

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.82 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.482 OF 2010
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L)NO.71 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L)NO.72 OF 2019**

Ms. Swati Sawant for the petitioner in TP/603/14.

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Ms. Nityoah Mehta & Ms. Siddhi
Vora I/b. Nityoah Suneel & Associates for the plaintiff in TS/82/2012.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 10TH APRIL, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 16th April, 2019 and the copy to be served forthwith thereafter.
2. By consent, stand over to 30th April, 2019.
3. It is stated by the learned counsel that chamber summons (l)no.71 of 2019 and 72 of 2019 are filed however, the same are not listed today.



In view thereof it is directed that office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before 16th April, 2019 failing which both the chamber summons to stand dismissed without further reference to court.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa