



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 81 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal AgarwalPetitioner

V/S

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal And AdityaRespondent

Sarojkumar Agarwal And 2 Others (applicants)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal AgarwalPetitioner

V/S

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal AgarwalRespondent

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 82 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 482 OF 2010

Sarojkumar Nathmal AgarwalPetitioner

V/S

Sandeepkumar Nathmal Agarwal,Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 82 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 82 OF 2012

Sarojkumar Nathmal AgarwalPetitioner

V/S



2024:BHC-OS:19370

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal And Aditya
Sarojkumar Agarwal (applicant)

....Respondent

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 30th April, 2019

P.C. :

On account of paucity of time the matter stand adjourned to as per CMIS. If ad-interim relief is granted and is operative till today, the same will operate till the next date. If ad-interim relief not granted for limited period the said order will remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)