



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 81 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal ... Applicant/Petitioner

vs.

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal ... Respondents
Aditya Sarojkumar Agarwal & 2 Ors.

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 482 OF 2010

Sarojkumar Nathmal Agarwal ... Plaintiff

vs.

Sandeepkumar Nathmal Agarwal ... Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2492 OF 2012

IN

SUIT NO. 1366 OF 2011

Sarojkumar Nathmal Agarwal & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

vs.

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal & Ors. ... Defendants



Mr. Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate a/w. Mrs. Nityoah Mehta & Ms. Siddhi Vora i/b. Nityoah Suneel & Associates for the Applicants in CST/81/2019 and plaintiff in S/1366/2011.

Mr. Rajnish O. Agarwal i/b. Ms. Swati Sawant for the Petitioner in TP/603/2019 and defendant nos. 1, 3, 4, and 5 in S/1366/2011.

Ms. Priyanka Kothari a/w. Ms. A Sayed i/b. Bilawala & Co. for defendant nos. 14 to 16 in S/1366/2011.

Ms. Radhika Nair i/b. Dhaval Vassanji & Associates for Defendant nos. 20, 22 to 35 in S/1366/2011.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 28th AUGUST, 2019

P.C.

1. Chamber Summons No. 81 and 82 of 2019 in Testamentary Petition No. 603 of 2014 and 482 of 2010 to be heard on **3rd September, 2019.**

2. Notice of Motion no. 2492 of 2012 in Suit No. 1366 of 2011 to be heard on **18th September, 2019.**

(A.K. MENON,J.)