



sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal .. Petitioner

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal .. Deceased

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.82 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.482 OF 2010**

Ms. Swati Sawant for the petitioner.

Ms. Nityoah Mehta i/b. Nityoah Suneel & Associates for the Caveator.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 2ND DECEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. This matter is listed for direction at the instance of the petitioner in Petition no.603 of 2014. She is aggrieved by the directions passed by the Testamentary Registrar on 20th November, 2019.
2. Stand over to 7th January, 2020.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa