



Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.82 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.482 OF 2010

Sandeep Nathmal AgarwalApplicant

In the matter between

Aditya Sarojkumar AgarwalPlaintiff

V/s.

Sandeep Nathmal AgarwalDefendant

ALONG WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal AgarwalPetitioner

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal AgarwalDeceased

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for the Applicant-Original Defendant in IA/1/2019 in TS/82/2012.

Ms. Nityoah Mehta, with Ms. Siddhi Vora, Mr. Darla D'Mellow and Ms. Ruchi Turakhia, i/by Nityoah Suneel & Associates, for the Plaintiff in IA/1/2019 in TS/82/2012.

Ms. Swati Sawant for the Petitioner in TP/603/2014.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 7TH JANUARY, 2020.



P.C. :

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that, pursuant to order dated 20th December 2019, the ad-interim relief granted in terms of prayer clause (b) shall be corrected to read as prayer clause (ii), since that is the second prayer in the Interim Application. Ordered accordingly.
2. No reply has been filed to the Interim Application by the original plaintiff. Accordingly, reply, if any, to the Interim Application to be filed within four weeks from today.
3. The ad-interim order dated 20th December 2019 to continue till further orders.

(A.K. MENON, J.)