



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2121 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.82 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.482 OF 2010

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal ... Applicant

In the matter between

Aditya Sarojkumar Agarwal ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal ... Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for the Applicant in IA No.2121 of 2019.

Ms. Swati Sawant for the Petitioner in TP No.603/2014.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY 2023

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant in Interim Application No.2121 of 2019, stand over to 03/03/2023 (Supplementary Board).



2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant undertakes to give notice intimating of the next date to the Advocate for the Plaintiff in Testamentary Suit No.82 of 2012.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)