



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2121 OF 2019

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2012

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal ...Applicant

In the matter between

Aditya Sarojkumar Agarwal ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal ...Defendant

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for Applicant.

Ms. Swati Sawant for the Petitioner in TP/603/2014.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3rd March, 2023

P.C. :

1. Today, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant requests for time to file the Reply to the Affidavit dated 5th August, 2021 filed by the Original Plaintiff.

2. Learned Counsel submits that even that the Affidavit in Reply had



been served long time back, the same was dressed due to oversight. She submits in the said Affidavit several allegations have been made against the Advocate appearing on behalf of the Applicants in the present Interim Application and thus seeks to respond to the same, considering the request, time is granted up to and including 17th March, 2023.

4. Place the matter 24th March, 2023.

5. It is made clear that on the next date the matter shall proceed.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant is to ensure that all the parties are duly served with the papers and proceedings as also with intimation of the next date of hearing. Affidavit of Service to this effect shall be filed.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)