



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2121 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 82 OF 2012

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal ...Applicant

In the matter between

Aditya Sarojkumar Agarwal ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal ...Defendant

WITH
PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal ...Petitioner

Vs.

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal ...Deceased

Ms. Swati Sawant, for the Petitioner in TP/603/2014.

Ms. Jyoti Thakkar, for the Defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 26 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C.

. Upon this application being called out for hearing, the learned counsel for the applicant vehemently submits that the date allotted to this application was 19/10/2023, as it could not



be taken up for consideration on 6/9/2023, due to paucity of time. It appears that thereafter a praecipe was moved on behalf of the original petitioner in Testamentary Petition No. 603/2014 for urgent listing of the matter and on the basis of praecipe so moved, this Court directed the application to be listed today. It is alleged on behalf of the applicant that notice was not given while moving the praecipe, which is denied by the learned counsel for the other side.

2. Be that as it may, list the application for further consideration / disposal on the allotted date i.e. 19/10/2023, to be included in the supplementary list. It is made clear that no adjournment would be granted.

MANISH PITALE, J.