



2024:BHC-OS:19370

Board Sr.No.:-11

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 82 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 482 OF 2010

Sarojkumar Nathmal AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Sandeepkumar Nathmal Agarwal,RESPONDENT

Mentioned

Ms.Swati Sawant for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 1st February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)