



51-TP603-2014.D

2024:BHC-OS:19370

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.11.29
14:06:15 +0530

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal

...Respondent

WITH

CTS(L)/3804/2024

IN

TP/603/2014

WITH

TS/82/2014

IN

TP/482/2010

WITH

IA/2121/2019

IN

TS/82/2012

Ms. Swati Sawant, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 27th NOVEMBER, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. The Caveat is yet not numbered as the office objections have not been removed.
3. The Caveator shall remove the office objections within a period of four weeks.



51-TP603-2014.D

2024:BHC-OS:19370

4. In the event, the office objections/requisitions are not removed within the said period, the Caveat shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]