



Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

WITH

CAVEAT (L) NO. 3804 OF 2024

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 482 OF 2010

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2121 OF 2019

ON

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2012

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal

...Respondent

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMAREDigitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.02.04
17:32:57 +0530**Ms Swati Sawant, for the Original Petitioner in TP/603/2014.****Ms Pooja T , for the Caveator.**

CORAM.

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED.

3RD FEBRUARY 2025

PC:-**1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.



2. As and by way of last chance, time to remove office objections is extended upto and including 17th February 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)