



2024:BHC-OS:19370

BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 15th July, 2025

CALLED FOR HEARING :

3 TP/603/2014

Ms. Swati Sawant, Advocate for petitioner

PC : 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner has filed praecipe for directions for issuance of grant. Upon perusal of the records, it is seen and Ld. Advocate for petitioner also points out that there are two Testamentary Petitions filed in respect of same deceased namely Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal being TP No. 603 of 2014 and another TP No. 482 of 2010 which is already converted into Suit No. 82 of 2012.

2. Since, two petitions are pending, this office cannot proceed with the present petition hence, Advocate to take steps accordingly. Remove from board.

15.07.2025

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR