



2024:BHC-OS:19370

Board Sr.No.:-44

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 82 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 82 OF 2012

Sarojkumar Nathmal AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Sandeep Nathmal Agarwal And AdityaRESPONDENT

Sarojkumar Agarwal (applicant)

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)