



apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.603 OF 2014

Sajjankumar Nathmal Agarwal

...Petitioner

v/s.

Ramkuribai Shivdanmal Agarwal

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14298 OF 2025

(Not on Board)

Adv. Swati Dinkar Sawant for the Petitioner in TP/603/2014.

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for the Applicant in IAL/14298/2025.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.

DATED : 24th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent seeks a week's time to file a Reply to the Interim Application. Request is granted.

2. Let the Reply be filed and served on or before 1st October, 2025.

3. List the matter on 8th October, 2025 along with Interim Application (L) No.14298 of 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.26
11:57:44
+0530